


Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served by electronic mail the Annual PGA Sharing Election 
upon all parties of record in UG-347, which was the Company’s last general rate case. 
 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Michael Goetz 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
mike@oregoncub.org 

Tommy A Brooks 
Cable Huston  
Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Chad M Stokes 
Cable Huston  
Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Johanna Riemenschneider 
PUC Staff – Dept of Justice 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 

Edward Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
efinklea@awec.solutions 

John Jamieson 
Hermiston Generating Company LP 
jj.jamieson@perennialpower.net 

Marianne Gardner 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
marianne.gardner@state.or.us 

Jocelyn C Pease 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 

Lisa F Rackner 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
dockets@mrg-law.com 

Stephanie S Andrus 
PUC Staff – Dept of Justice 
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 

William Gehrke 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
will@oregoncub.com 

Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Northwest Natural 
efiling@nwnatural.com 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Matthew McVee 
Pacificorp 
Matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

 

 
 
Dated this 31st day of July 2019. 
 
 

 
    /s/ Maryalice Peters___ 
Maryalice Peters 
Regulatory Analyst III 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Maryalice.peters@cngc.com 


